(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



0007714s

08/11/08--01062--015 **87.50







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 13, 2008

IMARA D. ARREDONDO 10435 SW 186TH LANE MIAMI, FL 33157

SUBJECT: ORANGE SHOES SOCIETY, INC. Ref. Number: W08000038044

We have received your document for ORANGE SHOES SOCIETY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list the corporation's principal street address and/or a mailing address in the document. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal address.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 108A00045822

× ...



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ORANGE SHOES SUCIETY INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

| \$78.75 | \$87.50 |
|--------------------------|------------------|
| Filing Fee | Filing Fee, |
| & Certified Copy | Certified Copy |
| | & Certificate of |
| | Status |
| ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED | |
| | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. \backslash

б.

ORIGINAL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ORANGE SHOES SOCIETY, INC.



ARTICLE I

ORANGE SHOES SOCIETY, INC (OSS) is a for profit corporation which has as its main purpose to offer a lending hand, support and/or help to those 50+ women in need of assistance, caring or fun and entertainment thru a website which might engage in the purchase and sale of ORANGE SHOES products, as well as any other related business activity not forbidden by law or these Articles of Incorporation. To this end, the corporation will, but will not be limited to, assist, educate, promote and foster programs to the betterment of the lives of mature women, by developing programs, internet campaigns, activities and/or events geared to enlightening the day-today performance of mature female members or associates, throughout publications, education material, networking, social gathering, cultural activities, fairs and/or fundraising events.

ARTICLE II

PHYSICAL ADDRESS/MAILING ADDRESS

ORANGE SHOES SOCIETY, INC. principal street address is 10435 SW 186th Lane, Miami, FL 33157. We also have a Mailing Address: P O Box 56-0794, Miami FL 33256-0794

ARTICLE III

SHARES OF STOCK Section 1. Authorized Shares. The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have the authority to issue shall consist of 1,000 shares of common stock with one-tenth of a cent (\$0.001) par value.

ARTICLE IV

DIRECTORS/MEMBERS

The business and affairs of the corporation shall be managed by the Executive Board of Directors. There shall be no fewer than two (2) directors. The terms of the Board of Directors shall be in effect for an unlimited time until by common agreement either one decides to resign, and a new director is nominated.

The corporation's first Board of Directors shall be comprised of the following natural persons:

María R. Cespedes -President/Treasurer

Imara D Arredondo -Vice President/Secretary

Martha Miranda – Officer

ARTICLE V

DEBT OBLIGATIONS AND PERSONAL LIABILITY

No member, officer or Director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the members, officers or Directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED AGENT

Our Registered Agent is Imara Arredondo. Address: 10435 SW 186th Lane, Miami FI 33157.

Inera acredond

Imara Arredondo -Registered Agent

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATORS

María R. Cespedes 10435 SW 186TH LANE, Miami FL 33157 Imara D Arredondo 10435 SW 186TH LANE, Miami FL 33157

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporators of ORANGE SHOES SOCIETY, INC. and the initial directors named in these Articles of Incorporation on the 25th day of July, 2008.

INCORPORATORS

Maria R Cespedes, Incorporator

AMax

Imara D Arredondo, Incorporator Registered Agent